10.1
Prop.-D.
10
10.1
Prop.-D.
10
	General technical features
Design			   3-port/2-way valve with proportional magnet and digital control

0 … 30 / 80 bar
HIGH PRESSURE PROPORTIONAL PRESSURE REGULATOR UP TO 80 BAR PHP
Order example:
PHP00-3000
	Proportional pressure regulator	 	  PHP
	Special options, appropriate letter or number
PHP
HIGH PRESSURE PROPORTIONAL PRESSURE REGULATOR UP TO 80 BAR PHP
Description The 3-port/2-way proportional high-pressure valve regulates the output pressure proportionally to the
electrical input signal in a closed loop. The output pressure is transformed into an electrical signal
and compared to the command signal. If the output pressure rises above the pre-selected set point
as a result of a pressure increase the valve exhausts to the desired pressure. The digital control sys-
tem offers the advantage of a quick adjustment of the control parameters during installation or com-
missioning. The valve does not consume air. At absence of input signal or supply voltage the valve
exhausts.
Software Visualization: Set point, outlet pressure, control parameters, Pressure switch signal
Scope Function: Swing-in behaviour can be recorded and read immediately.
Data can be accessed.
Parameterization: Setpoint, zero point, control limit, ramp function
Valve diagnostics: Custom or factory-specific setting. Optimization of the controller.
E
PHP
10.2
view from solder pin side
Connection plan
	 1	 supply voltage
	 2	 input signal
	 3	        Power supply negativ
	 4	          	 feedback signal
	 5         	 pressure switch
	 Body	 emc shielding
	 Pin	 Description
0-10 V input signal,
Supply 24 V DC, with coupling socket
G1∕4
0 … 30 / 80 bar
A
B
18
C
	 PR module                          USB programming module with 1 m cable                             PHPUSB
	 Software                            Basic version "Light"                                                               PHPSOFT1*2
	 coupling socket	      M12x1,	 5-pin with	 2 m cable, 5 x 0.25	 angular	             KM12-C5-2
41,00
	Accessories, enclosed
Dimensions Nenn- Kv- Flow Supply Connection Pressure Order
A B C weite value rate pressure thread range number
mm mm mm DN (m3/h) l/min*1 max. bar G bar
72 105 52 1.0 0.035 40 40 G1/4 0 … 30 PHP00-3000
50 0 … 40 PHP00-4000
60 0 … 50 PHP00-5000
70 0 … 60 PHP00-6000
80 0 … 70 PHP00-7000
90 0 … 80 PHP00-8000
	 setpoint input	 0-20 mA		        PHP. 1- … . 0
		  4-20 mA		        PHP. 2- … . 	 00
	 feedback output	 0-10 V		        PHP1 .- … . 0
		  0-20 mA		        PHP2 .- … .
4-20 mA       PHP3 .- … .
	 nominal size DN1,2            Kv value 0.048, V=54 l/min                   to PHP..-5000        PHP. .    -… .X101
*2 You do not need any software to use the valve!
*1 �at 6 bar supply pressure and 5 bar outlet pressure
E
Product group
1:  supply port
2:  outlet port
3:  exhaust